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RTO WEST STAGE 3 MARKET DESIGN TASK TEAMS 
(3) CATALOGING/OPTIONS – Chuck Durick – Task Team Leader 
Members   
Chuck Durick cdurick@idahopower.com 
Steve Johnson Steven.G.Johnson@pse.com; johnsons@u.washington.edu 
Phil Muller philm@scdenergy.com 
Larry Oliva loliva@navigantconsulting.com 
Phil Mesa pamesa@bpa.gov 
Marlene Huntsinger Marlene_Huntsinger@pgn.com 
Patrick Maher patrick.maher@avistacorp.com 
John Canavan john.canavan@northwestern.com 
Don Brookhyser deb@a-klaw.com 
Brian Sickels brian.sickels@pacificorp.com 
Arne Olson arne@ethree.com 
Angela DeClerck ardeclerck@bpa.gov 
Chris Reese chris.reese@pse.com 
Darrel VanCoevering dgv@xprt.net 
Kevin O’Meara kpom@well.com 
Marilynn Semro marilynn.semro@seattle.gov 

Copies to:  
Linc Wolverton lwolv@worldaccessnet.com 
Alan Davis alan@enventure.com 
Warren Clark wclark@avistacorp.com 
Gary Shumate grshumate@snopud.com 
David Cohen dcohen@navigantconsulting.com 
Katie Johnson katie.johnson@eal.ab.ca 
Rohan Soulsby rohan.soulsby@bchydro.bc.ca 
Rich Bayless Rich.Bayless@pacificorp.com 
Brad Marcy bmarcy@sppc.com 
Margot Lutzenheiser margotl@ppcpdx.org 
David Lemmons david.lemmons@xemkt.com 
Susan Ackerman susan.k.ackerman@attbi.com 
Michael Early michaelearly@earthlink.net 
 
cdurick@idahopower.com; Steven.G.Johnson@pse.com; johnsons@u.washington.edu; 
philm@scdenergy.com; loliva@navigantconsulting.com; pamesa@bpa.gov; 
Marlene_Huntsinger@pgn.com; patrick.maher@avistacorp.com; 
john.canavan@northwestern.com; deb@a-klaw.com; brian.sickels@pacificorp.com; 
arne@ethree.com; ardeclerck@bpa.gov; chris.reese@pse.com; dgv@xprt.net; kpom@well.com; 
marilynn.semro@seattle.gov  
 
lwolv@worldaccessnet.com; alan@enventure.com; wclark@avistacorp.com; 
grshumate@snopud.com; dcohen@navigantconsulting.com; katie.johnson@eal.ab.ca; 
rohan.soulsby@bchydro.bc.ca; Rich.Bayless@pacificorp.com; bmarcy@sppc.com; 
susan.k.ackerman@attbi.com; margotl@ppcpdx.org; david.lemmons@xemkt.com; 
michaelearly@earthlink.net; 
 


